30 SERIES
EXIT DEVICES
An ASSA ABLOY Group company
On The Cover
• SARGENT 3828 Rim Exit Device
with EN Finish
Table Of Contents Page
Features, Applications and UL Fire Door Ratings 1

Cylinder Brass. 6-pin standard. Rim type
Strike 641 packed standard
Dogging Feature Allen-type key furnished standard
Fire Exit Hardware See chart page 1
Finish PEB, PED, PEN, PEAB
Specifications
Minimum Stile Requirements641 Strike
Double Door 4 1/2"
114mm
Min. Stile
4 1/2"
114mm
Min. Stile
Trim
Single Door
641 Strike 980 Mullion
• Standard strike. Surface applied
• Strikes are black nylon coated
Minimum Stile Requirements
Trim
641 Strike
3/4”
19mm
1/4”
6mm
3828 Series Exit Devices
Rim Type
3 11/16"
94mm
1 5/32"
29mm
2/
18
/0
03An ASSA ABLOY Group company
Trim
SARGENT
1-800-727-5477
3727/3828 Trim Packs
*28-K-HTB (Shown)
Outside by pull and key.
(3828 only)
04 Function
28-D-GTB
Outside pull when push
bar is locked down.
(3727 & 3828)
10 Function
28-E-GTB
Blank plate to
cover 161 cutout.
(3727 & 3828)
10 Function
3727/3828 Thumbpiece Trim
GTB Designs
Trim is furnished with 3 mortise nuts and
screws for 1 3/4" (44.5mm) doors standard.
Also available for up to 2 1/4" (57mm)
doors. Pulls project 1 1/2" from door face.
GTB Design trim will cover a 161 cutout. If
cylinder operation is required without trim,
order 3828 x 34 rim cylinder.
Finishes: PEN, PEB, PED, PEAB
OB Design
For 1 3/4" (44.5mm) doors only. Available
for 3727 and 3828 devices for 04, 13 and 15

Rail Size Specify Door Width 12-3828 x 36”
Finish Specify 12-3828 x 36” PEN
How to Order Exit Device
Suggested Architect's
Specifications
• All exit devices shall be of touch bar
design and be operative over 2/3 of the
door's clear opening width
• All exit devices must be listed under
"Panic Hardware" in the Accident
Equipment List of Underwriter's
Laboratories, Inc. Where labeled doors
are used as exits, they must be
equipped with labeled Fire Exit Hardware
• All springs shall be of stainless steel
• All exit devices shall be of chassis
mounted unit construction with
removable cover
Finishes
Symbol Description
PEN Powder coated to match 26D
PEB Powder coated to match 10B
PED Powder coated to match 20D
PEAB Powder coated to match 03/04
Prefixes Available
10 SARGENT Signature Key system
10-UL SARGENT Signature Cylinder meeting UL437 (Mortise & Rim Cylinders only)
12 UL fire label exit device
16 Cylinder lockdown feature
21 SARGENT Lost Ball Construction Key System
22 SARGENT Split Key Construction Key System (existing systems only)
*60 SARGENT removable disposable construction core
*63 SARGENT removable core cylinder
*64 SARGENT removable construction core cylinder
65-73 Arrow, Best, Falcon 6 pin uncombinated core
65-73-P Arrow, Best, Falcon 7 pin uncombinated core
*70 Arrow, Best, Falcon interchangeable cores. Disposable plastic construction
core cylinder.
*72 Arrow, Best, Falcon interchangeable 6 pin construction core cylinder
*73 Arrow, Best, Falcon interchangeable 6 pin core cylinder
*73-7P Arrow, Best, Falcon interchangeable 7 pin core cylinder.
Keyed to existing systems only.
SC Schlage “C” Keyway Cylinder “0” Bitted
SE Schlage “E” Keyway Cylinder “0” Bitted
30 Series Exit Devices
Architectural Specifications–How To Order
7/
1/
01 8 An ASSA ABLOY Group company
Ex. 63-28-K-HTB x EAB
Specify